

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING
TO SERVE POLO RANCH
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 174
CITY OF FULSHEAR, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
DECEMBER 22, 2017
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A. ZUMAYA
DECEMBER 22, 2017
2457-1006 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	TOTAL BID AMOUNT INCL. ALTERNATE
1) GREAT BEAR CONSTRUCTION	\$657,396.65	\$986,877.05
2) SOUTHLAND EXCAVATORS, INC.	\$675,310.00	\$1,154,630.00
3) FORT BEND EXCAVATION, INC.	\$752,093.75	\$1,325,193.75
4) DOUBLE OAK CONSTRUCTION	\$952,335.00	\$952,335.00
5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$1,132,795.40	\$1,361,827.00
6) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	\$1,526,996.25	\$1,526,996.25

CALENDAR DAYS - 90/100



I, Taylor Baumgartner, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING
 TO SERVE POLO RANCH
 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 174
 CITY OF FULSHEAR, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 DECEMBER 22, 2017
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. ZUMAYA
 DECEMBER 22, 2017
 2457-1006 (9.2)

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) GREAT BEAR CONSTRUCTION		2) SOUTHLAND EXCAVATORS, INC.		3) FORT BEND EXCAVATION, INC.		
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS									
1. HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AND ROOT RAKING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	146.6	\$2,713.00	\$397,725.80	\$2,250.00	\$329,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$564,410.00	
2. LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	61.8	\$800.00	\$49,440.00	\$800.00	\$49,440.00	\$250.00	\$15,450.00	
3. ROOT RAKING OF LIGHT CLEARING AREAS, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	61.8	\$100.00	\$6,180.00	\$150.00	\$9,270.00	\$125.00	\$7,725.00	
4. BROADCAST SEEDING, INCLUDING FERTILIZING AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	208.4	\$400.00	\$83,360.00	\$500.00	\$104,200.00	\$400.00	\$83,360.00	
5. INSTALL AND MAINTAIN REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	25,975	\$1.15	\$29,871.25	\$1.20	\$31,170.00	\$1.25	\$32,468.75	
6. STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, TO INCLUDE INSTALLATION MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
7. STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
8. MISCELLANEOUS DEBRIS REMOVAL, TO INCLUDE FENCE, TRASH, OR OTHER RANDOM ARTIFACTS FOUND ON THE PROPERTY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
9. BURNING OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, INCLUDING NECESSARY PERMITS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, HAULING AND DISPOSAL OF ASHES OFFSITE, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8' LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	208.4	\$419.00	\$87,319.60	\$700.00	\$145,880.00	\$200.00	\$41,680.00	
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS				\$657,396.65		\$675,310.00		\$752,093.75	
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS									
1. OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEM NO. 9, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	208.4	\$2,000.00	\$416,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$625,200.00	\$2,950.00	\$614,780.00	
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS				\$416,800.00		\$625,200.00		\$614,780.00	
BID SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS				\$657,396.65		\$675,310.00		\$752,093.75	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$657,396.65		\$675,310.00		\$752,093.75	
ALTERNATE BID									
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$657,396.65		\$675,310.00		\$752,093.75	
DEDUCT CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEM NO. 9				(\$87,319.60)		(\$145,880.00)		(\$41,680.00)	
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS				\$416,800.00		\$625,200.00		\$614,780.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE				\$986,877.05		\$1,154,630.00		\$1,325,193.75	

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING
 TO SERVE POLO RANCH
 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 174
 CITY OF FULSHEAR, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 DECEMBER 22, 2017
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. ZUMAYA
 DECEMBER 22, 2017
 2457-1006 (9.2)

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) DOUBLE OAK CONSTRUCTION		5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		6) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP		
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS									
1. HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AND ROOT RAKING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	146.6	\$2,300.00	\$337,180.00	\$5,970.00	\$875,202.00	\$5,200.00	\$762,320.00	
2. LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	61.8	\$250.00	\$15,450.00	\$2,100.00	\$129,780.00	\$3,200.00	\$197,780.00	
3. ROOT RAKING OF LIGHT CLEARING AREAS, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	61.8	\$250.00	\$15,450.00	\$150.00	\$9,270.00	\$500.00	\$30,900.00	
4. BROADCAST SEEDING, INCLUDING FERTILIZING AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	208.4	\$400.00	\$83,360.00	\$400.00	\$83,360.00	\$650.00	\$135,460.00	
5. INSTALL AND MAINTAIN REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	25,975	\$1.40	\$36,365.00	\$1.00	\$25,975.00	\$1.75	\$45,456.25	
6. STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, TO INCLUDE INSTALLATION MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
7. STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
8. MISCELLANEOUS DEBRIS REMOVAL, TO INCLUDE FENCE, TRASH, OR OTHER RANDOM ARTIFACTS FOUND ON THE PROPERTY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
9. BURNING OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, INCLUDING NECESSARY PERMITS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, HAULING AND DISPOSAL OF ASHES OFFSITE, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	208.4	\$2,200.00	\$458,480.00	\$1.00	\$208.40	\$1,500.00	\$312,600.00	
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS				\$952,335.00		\$1,132,795.40		\$1,526,996.25	
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS									
1. OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEM NO. 9, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	208.4	\$2,200.00	\$458,480.00	\$1,100.00	\$229,240.00	\$1,500.00	\$312,600.00	
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS				\$458,480.00		\$229,240.00		\$312,600.00	
BID SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS				\$952,335.00		\$1,132,795.40		\$1,526,996.25	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$952,335.00		\$1,132,795.40		\$1,526,996.25	
ALTERNATE BID									
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$952,335.00		\$1,132,795.40		\$1,526,996.25	
DEDUCT CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEM NO. 9				(\$458,480.00)		(\$208.40)		(\$312,600.00)	
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS				\$458,480.00		\$229,240.00		\$312,600.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE				\$952,335.00		\$1,361,827.00		\$1,526,996.25	